Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE!
Fiscal Year 2017

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 5,959 9.6 9.6
1-7 1,176 1.9 11.5
2-8 754 1.2 12.7
3-9 0 0.0 12.7
4-10 441 0.7 135
6-12 2,151 35 16.9
8-14 2,130 3.4 20.4
9-15 60 0.1 205
10-16 3,407 55 26.0
12-18 2,249 3.6 29.6
15-21 2,935 4.7 34.3
18-24 2,582 4.2 385
21-27 1,952 3.2 41.7
24-30 3,209 5.2 46.8
27-33 1,063 1.7 48.6
30-37 2,854 4.6 53.2
33-41 1,099 1.8 54.9
37-46 2,281 3.7 58.6
41-51 1,161 1.9 60.5
46-57 2,714 4.4 64.9
51-63 1,281 2.1 67.0
57-71 2,262 3.7 70.6
63-78 1,130 1.8 72.4
70-87 2,426 3.9 76.4
77-96 550 0.9 77.2
78-97 776 1.3 78.5
84-105 444 0.7 79.2
87-108 1,213 2.0 81.2
92-115 335 0.5 81.7
97-121 771 1.2 83.0
100-125 435 0.7 83.7
108-135 1,075 1.7 85.4
110-137 268 0.4 85.8
120-150 189 0.3 86.1
121-151 668 11 87.2
130-162 237 0.4 87.6
135-168 1,084 1.8 89.3
140-175 156 0.3 89.6
151-188 1,370 2.2 91.8
168-210 931 15 93.3
188-235 908 15 94.8
210-262 570 0.9 95.7
235-293 413 0.7 96.4
262-327 687 11 97.5
292-365 331 0.5 98.0
324-405 187 0.3 98.3
360-Life 533 0.9 99.2
Life 510 0.8 100.0
TOTAL 61,917 100.0 --

! Of the 66,873 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 61,917 cases. Descriptions of variables used in this
table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2017 Datafile, USSCFY17.





